
2017 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-36   Conf: 17-13   Home: 8-7   Away: 13-27   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (476), Opp (515)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (7), Shaw (3), Perry (2), Doyle (1), Schock (1), Opp (5)   
Picked Off: Perry (3), Shaw (3), Brown (2), Capozziello (1), DeFilippo (1), Thibault (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Doyle (5), Friar (4), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Sostarich 2, Taubl 2, Sundahl 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (109-152), Doyle (27-36), Friar (27-39), Sundahl (10-15), Teller (8-10), Aldam (6-9), Taubl (6-9), Lonardelli (5-6), Miller (5-7),
Sostarich (5-7), Lembo (4-6), Rubino (3-5), Czapelski (1-1), Markmann (1-1), Shaw (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 DeFilippo, PJ .315 56-53 203 36 64 12 1 4 44 90 .443 25 2 46 3 .396 0 0 8-10 44 88 13 .910
15 Shaw, Ted .300 59-59 227 35 68 7 1 1 21 80 .352 32 0 45 2 .383 2 6 14-18 156 99 10 .962
10 Klebart, Keith .295 59-59 224 39 66 17 0 3 37 92 .411 28 4 44 0 .381 1 3 7-9 365 23 2 .995
20 Capozziello, Anthony .251 57-57 215 34 54 8 3 0 29 68 .316 23 2 57 1 .321 6 0 13-15 116 4 1 .992
2 Brown, Elijah .228 57-55 197 36 45 6 2 2 19 61 .310 51 2 46 2 .387 3 3 8-10 119 90 10 .954
8 Perry, Alex .212 57-55 184 37 39 8 5 1 24 60 .326 37 11 57 0 .372 2 5 16-20 142 6 3 .980
6 Schock, Dan .203 48-41 158 19 32 9 2 4 23 57 .361 12 1 43 4 .263 0 0 8-10 56 2 2 .967
32 Shaw, Hal .333 12-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
21 Markmann, Austin .293 44-40 140 22 41 5 1 4 28 60 .429 16 8 37 2 .394 1 1 1-1 42 48 15 .857
27 Oliver, Kyle .250 19-2 12 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
1 Thibault, Stephen .234 40-30 111 14 26 8 1 0 14 36 .324 15 2 25 1 .331 2 5 1-2 40 81 4 .968
13 Doyle, Cody .226 43-35 124 21 28 5 1 0 17 35 .282 24 4 30 1 .359 4 1 0-0 206 20 0 1.000
5 Friar, Jake .224 36-33 107 11 24 3 0 0 11 27 .252 10 0 28 3 .286 2 2 2-3 133 22 4 .975
34 Czapelski, Kevin .222 22-14 45 4 10 2 0 0 5 12 .267 3 0 14 1 .265 1 0 0-2 14 8 0 1.000
29 Coffey, Brendan .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Garbuio, Bobby .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 59-59 1954 311 501 90 17 19 274 682 .349 281 36 477 20 .356 24 26 78-100 1472 548 77 .963
Opponents .294 59-59 1951 349 574 106 21 34 325 824 .422 277 58 324 27 .392 34 34 55-77 1525 563 75 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Markmann, Austin 3.21 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 5 5 6 8 2 1 0 .255 0 2 1 0 2
33 Lembo, Mike 3.62 0-2 22 0 0 0-0 3 27.1 23 13 11 18 25 3 2 1 .235 4 1 0 2 1
19 Aldam, Jackson 3.80 1-1 29 1 0 0-0 0 47.1 59 28 20 17 25 13 0 4 .304 3 5 0 4 5
18 Sundahl, Baylor 4.21 4-6 23 11 1 0-1 1 83.1 86 49 39 43 49 19 4 0 .280 5 11 1 10 6
24 Teller, Brent 4.43 4-3 19 14 0 0-0 0 81.1 90 52 40 39 58 16 5 3 .273 4 9 5 2 3
14 Taubl, James 4.85 5-8 20 14 0 0-0 0 89.0 122 57 48 30 64 19 5 10 .325 4 10 0 4 8
22 Sostarich, John 6.19 4-6 17 11 1 0-0 0 52.1 53 43 36 49 34 7 2 4 .265 2 4 2 4 3
11 Rubino, Nick 6.89 0-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 17 12 12 9 12 3 0 1 .304 2 5 1 1 0
25 Lonardelli, Ethan 8.22 0-2 16 1 0 0-0 1 23.0 29 22 21 15 12 7 0 3 .305 1 2 0 2 3
32 Shaw, Hal 8.25 2-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 17 11 11 7 5 4 0 2 .362 0 0 0 2 2
12 Miller, Franklin 8.66 0-1 12 3 0 0-1 0 17.2 20 19 17 21 15 6 0 3 .282 2 5 0 2 0
34 Czapelski, Kevin 10.13 2-4 10 2 0 0-0 0 24.0 42 31 27 14 13 7 2 3 .372 2 2 0 1 1
7 Cerretani, John 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .222 1 2 0 0 0
8 Perry, Alex 13.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 4 2 7 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.36 23-36 205 59 2 1 5 490.2 574 349 292 277 324 106 21 34 .294 30 58 10 34 34
Opponents 4.41 36-23 189 59 6 2 13 508.1 501 311 249 281 477 90 17 19 .256 53 36 10 24 26



2017 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Doyle, Cody 226 206 20 0 1.000 0 27 9 .750 5 0
34 Czapelski, Kevin 22 14 8 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Lonardelli, Ethan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Coffey, Brendan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lembo, Mike 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
11 Rubino, Nick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
12 Miller, Franklin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
32 Shaw, Hal 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Klebart, Keith 390 365 23 2 .995 23 0 0 — 0 0
20 Capozziello, Anthony 121 116 4 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Perry, Alex 151 142 6 3 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Friar, Jake 159 133 22 4 .975 0 27 12 .692 4 0
1 Thibault, Stephen 125 40 81 4 .968 15 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schock, Dan 60 56 2 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Shaw, Ted 265 156 99 10 .962 23 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brown, Elijah 219 119 90 10 .954 18 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sundahl, Baylor 19 10 8 1 .947 0 10 5 .667 0 0
3 DeFilippo, PJ 145 44 88 13 .910 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Aldam, Jackson 8 1 6 1 .875 0 6 3 .667 0 0
27 Oliver, Kyle 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Teller, Brent 23 5 15 3 .870 1 8 2 .800 0 0
21 Markmann, Austin 105 42 48 15 .857 9 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Taubl, James 16 1 12 3 .813 0 6 3 .667 0 0
22 Sostarich, John 15 2 9 4 .733 0 5 2 .714 0 0
17 Garbuio, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cerretani, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2097 1472 548 77 .963 92 54 21 .717 9 0
Opponents 2163 1525 563 75 .965 71 78 20 .792 14 0


